503787978 04/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3834624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHING-HAN TSAI	04/13/2016
CHIHWEI FANCHIANG	04/13/2016
I-FENG LIN	04/13/2016
SHENG-FENG WANG	04/13/2016
HUA-LIN HSU	04/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBIQUITI NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	2580 ORCHARD PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15131563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)378-7770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083787777 X 118

Email: tchan@svpatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: SILICON VALLEY PATENT GROUP LLP ATTN: TH

Address Line 1: 4010 MOORPARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95117

Total Attachments 2	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2016
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas C. Chan/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. CHAN
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UBN003US

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 038307 FRAME: 0401 source=UBN003US_Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=UBN003US_Assignment_executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038307 FRAME: 0402

Attorney Docket No.: UBN003US

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Ching-Han Tsai, ChihWei FanChiang, I-Feng Lin, Sheng-Feng Wang, and Hua-Lin Hsu (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 5019 Sterling Grove Ln., San Diego, CA 92130; 2F., No.29, Ln. 101, Sanmin Rd., Songshan Dist., Taipei City 105, Taiwan; No.4, Aly. 4, Ln. 658, Zhongshan Rd. Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City 33058, Taiwan; 1883 Agnew Road, Unit 415, Santa Clara, CA 95054; and 5F., No.30, Aly. 46, Ln. 185, Zhongzheng Rd., Luzhou Dist., New Taipei City 247, Taiwan; respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in Resource Allocation in a Wireless Communication System, set forth in an application for Leiters Patent of the United States, having an attorney docket number UBN003US, and having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, UBIQUITI NETWORKS, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principle place of business at 2580 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, conveyed, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, convey, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner berein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assigner will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in

1

Attorney Docket No.: UBN003US

connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

<u> 4-/3-20/6</u> Date	Ching-Han TSAI
4-13 - 70/b Date	大星发发 ChihWei FANCHIANG
$\frac{4 - 13 - 2016}{\text{Date}}$	本写体 I-Feng LIN
4-13-16 Date	Sheng-Feng WANG
<u>4-13-16</u> Date	/年達 7歳 Hua-Lin HSU